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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

New York County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (7th Municipal Court District - New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:45:03PM

Assembly District 69

 2,335 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 197 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 27 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  2,559 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  2,559 

 1,594 DENISE M. DOMINGUEZ (PUBLIC SERVICE)

 1 ANDREW DARCY (WRITE-IN)

 2 BRIAN ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH BARRETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY PATTIGREW (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTER FUCHS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEATH M. ROJAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACQUELINE MARTINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHERINE B. HARRISON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCAS LARSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTINA NAVRATILOVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER F. MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 RAYMOND WONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARA ALTSCHUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM ARLSUI (WRITE-IN)

 21 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VLADIMIR LENIN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  1,632 

Unrecorded  927 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

New York County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (7th Municipal Court District - New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:45:03PM

Assembly District 70

 2,816 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 156 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 50 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  3,022 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  3,022 

 1,819 DENISE M. DOMINGUEZ (PUBLIC SERVICE)

 1 ALEXANDER TOTOK (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMAN C. FELDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD SAID (WRITE-IN)

 1 JD VOUNCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEANINE PIRRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHNNIE WILDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARINA TEFFT (WRITE-IN)

 3 LOIS E. FENNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS TELADA (WRITE-IN)

 22 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM JOHN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  1,855 

Unrecorded  1,167 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

New York County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (7th Municipal Court District - New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:45:03PM

Assembly District 71

 7,149 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 395 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 73 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  7,617 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  7,617 

 4,648 DENISE M. DOMINGUEZ (PUBLIC SERVICE)

 1 ALEX JALLOT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLISON JURADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMANDA BRODY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW PORETZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 AYA SALOAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BART SIMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN MCCORMACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORNEL WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANA MARIE CANTANZARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID DUBNAU (WRITE-IN)

 1 DR. GERALD A. ROSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DUANE JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELI W. FIELDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVELYN NOONAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 GEORGE AUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREG LYNCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES KAIHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANIRE DEAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE BORELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE PADILLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH M. LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA PEPPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDE SOMEFUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIANA A. HAMBERGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN KEARSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTINA RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEM NIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LANA DEL RAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAUREN BLACKMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA POLICANO PEARSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYLE E. FRANK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MADELINE DELONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MALIKAH SHARMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW LEVY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIA FARROW (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

New York County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (7th Municipal Court District - New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:45:03PM

Assembly District 71

 1 MICHAEL RIEOEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE NOONAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMA JEAN JENNINGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PIXEL GOLDBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL RAE JINKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 REINALTO CHAPERRO JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT CAEMMERER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SETH GUTHARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAUN ABREU (WRITE-IN)

 1 SID ROSENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE GRUVE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN SOJOURNA COLLIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TINA SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 50 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILL DEEGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 XIMENA OSPIRA VARGAS (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  4,752 

Unrecorded  2,865 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

New York County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (7th Municipal Court District - New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:45:03PM

Assembly District 72

 5,251 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 330 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 61 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  5,642 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  5,642 

 3,194 DENISE M. DOMINGUEZ (PUBLIC SERVICE)

 1 ADAM HAMILTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARIEL ADAM BUGNY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLA ZANONI (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES UDOH (WRITE-IN)

 1 COREY ORTEGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN MICHELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANA MARIE CANTANZARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANA MARIE CATANZARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DRED SCOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED GAFFNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 FELIX BABIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISABELLA BISMARCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM JORDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN FLACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE SIMMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE TENA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH S. HASAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOYCE F. HOLLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIE NOVAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAT ST. MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHRYN HARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEN GIBSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRYSTAL WOODLEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 LESLIE A STROTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 LESLIE A. STROTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUNA LEBERSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOLLY PARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAYMA SILVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 OSAMA BENLADEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PARIS DICKEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAT BUCHANAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROGER SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOAST CAMERA (WRITE-IN)

 44 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTORIA DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAEL KLANSNER (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  3,275 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

New York County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (7th Municipal Court District - New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:45:03PM

Unrecorded  2,367 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

New York County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (7th Municipal Court District - New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:45:03PM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - District (7th Municipal Court District - New York) - New York County

 17,551 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,078 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 211 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  18,840 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  18,840 

 11,255 DENISE M. DOMINGUEZ (PUBLIC SERVICE)

 1 ADAM HAMILTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX JALLOT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDER TOTOK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLISON JURADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMANDA BRODY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW DARCY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW PORETZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARIEL ADAM BUGNY (WRITE-IN)

 1 AYA SALOAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BART SIMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMAN C. FELDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN MCCORMACK (WRITE-IN)

 2 BRIAN ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLA ZANONI (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES UDOH (WRITE-IN)

 1 COREY ORTEGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORNEL WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN MICHELL (WRITE-IN)

 2 DANA MARIE CANTANZARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANA MARIE CATANZARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID DUBNAU (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DR. GERALD A. ROSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DRED SCOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DUANE JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED GAFFNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD SAID (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELI W. FIELDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH BARRETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY PATTIGREW (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTER FUCHS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVELYN NOONAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FELIX BABIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 GEORGE AUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREG LYNCH (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

New York County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (7th Municipal Court District - New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:45:03PM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - District (7th Municipal Court District - New York) - New York County

 1 HEATH M. ROJAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISABELLA BISMARCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACQUELINE MARTINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES KAIHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANIRE DEAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JD VOUNCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEANINE PIRRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM JORDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE BORELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN FLACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHNNIE WILDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE PADILLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE SIMMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE TENA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH M. LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH S. HASAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA PEPPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOYCE F. HOLLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDE SOMEFUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIANA A. HAMBERGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIE NOVAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN KEARSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTINA RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARINA TEFFT (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAT ST. MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHERINE B. HARRISON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHRYN HARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEM NIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEN GIBSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRYSTAL WOODLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LANA DEL RAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAUREN BLACKMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 LESLIE A STROTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 LESLIE A. STROTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA POLICANO PEARSON (WRITE-IN)

 3 LOIS E. FENNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCAS LARSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS TELADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUNA LEBERSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYLE E. FRANK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MADELINE DELONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MALIKAH SHARMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTINA NAVRATILOVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW LEVY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIA FARROW (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

New York County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (7th Municipal Court District - New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:45:03PM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - District (7th Municipal Court District - New York) - New York County

 1 MICHAEL RIEOEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE NOONAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOLLY PARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAYMA SILVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMA JEAN JENNINGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 OSAMA BENLADEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PARIS DICKEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAT BUCHANAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER F. MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PIXEL GOLDBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL RAE JINKS (WRITE-IN)

 2 RAYMOND WONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 REINALTO CHAPERRO JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT CAEMMERER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROGER SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARA ALTSCHUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SETH GUTHARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAUN ABREU (WRITE-IN)

 1 SID ROSENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE GRUVE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN SOJOURNA COLLIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TINA SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOAST CAMERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM ARLSUI (WRITE-IN)

 137 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTORIA DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 VLADIMIR LENIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILL DEEGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM JOHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 XIMENA OSPIRA VARGAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAEL KLANSNER (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  11,514 

Unrecorded  7,326 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

New York County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (7th Municipal Court District - New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:45:03PM

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the 
members of the board, or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, December 5, 2023.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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